

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1014 OF 2010

KUSUMLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA SINGH NEGI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In this petition, prayer has been made for transfer of Matrimonial Case No.31 of 2010 titled Bhupendra Singh Negi versus Kusumlata pending before the Family Court at Kotdwar, Paudi Ghadhwal (within the State of Uttarakhand) to the Family Court at Jodhpur (within the State of Rajasthan).

A perusal of Annexure 'R-1' (page 38 of the paper book) shows that the petitioner has been working as a Primary School Teacher in Simdi Development Block, Bori Khol, within the State of Uttarakhand. Therefore, her prayer for transfer of the case from Paudi Ghadhwal to Jodhpur cannot be entertained.

The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI,
September 9, 2011.
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1014 OF 2010

KUSUMLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA SINGH NEGI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the transfer
petition is dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)